NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

District I District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

JAN 1 2 2016

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Submit I Conv to appropriate District Office in RECEIVED cordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action												
NABI	60153			OPERATOR								
Name of Company: BOPCO, L.P. 200131						Contact: Bradley Blevins						
Address: 522 W. Mermod, Suite 704 Carlsbad, N.M. 88220						Telephone No. 575-887-7329						
Facility Name: PLU CVX JV BS 008H						Facility Type: Exploration and Production						
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner:						•			API No. 3001539508			
				LOC	OF RE	LEASE						
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the Nort N 14 25S 30 300						th/ <u>South Line</u> Feet from the East 1980			West Line County Eddy			
Latitude: 32.13089 Longitude: 103.84192												
NATURE OF RELEASE												
	ease: Produce	Volume of Release: 15 barrels			Volume Recovered: 6 barrels							
Source of Re	elease: Pinho	Date and Hour of Occurrence			Date and Hour of Discovery							
W. I C O						1-8-2016 (
Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☒ Not Required						If YES, To Whom?						
By Whom?						Date and Hour						
	rcourse Reac	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.										
16 11	urse was Imp		Yes [····			·		
A pinhole de produced wa	iter from the	SWD riser tig ground surfa	e in to mai	n line due to inter	mal corre	osion. A vac	uum truck was ca	lled to I	ocation and	i was able to	recove	er 6 barrels of
The release		the SWD rise	er at the tic				er is located on th water.	e east s	ide of Bucl	a Jackson on	the RC	OW. A
regulations a public health should their or the enviro	all operators: or the enviroperations has	are required onment. The ave failed to ddition, NMC	to report a acceptan adequatel OCD acce	nd/or file certain ce of a C-141 rep y investigate and ptance of a C-141	release in ort by the remediate	otifications a c NMOCD π c contaminat	knowledge and und perform correct narked as "Final Rich that pose a three the operator of	ctive ac teport" reat to g	tions for re does not re round wate	leases which lieve the ope er, surface w	may e rator o ater, hu	ndanger f liability ıman health
	-						OIL CON	SERV	/ATION	DIVISIO	ON	
Signature: Bleuris Printed Name: Bradley Blevins						Approved by Environ Signal Special Stille Experiences						
												Title: Assist
Date: /-/		e: 432-214-3704		Conditions of Approval: Remediation per O.C.D. Rules & Guidelines SUBMIT REMEDIATION PROPOSAL NO								
* Attach Add						ATED TH	TANK THE	7(11)) r O'GRE	140 V	^	2165

LATER THAN:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Blevins, Bradley <BBlevins@BassPet.Com>

Sent: Tuesday, January 12, 2016 9:34 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Amos, James

Cc: Blevins, Bradley

Subject: Initial C-141 PLU CVX JV BS 008H **Attachments:** Initial C-141 PLU CVX JV BS 008H.pdf

All,

Please find the attached initial C-141 for the spill that occurred at the PLU CVX JV BS 008H. If you have any questions please let me know. Thank you

Brad Blevins BOPCO, LP 522 W. Mermod, Suite 704 Carlsbad, NM 88220 Office-575-887-7329 Cell-1-432-214-3704 bblevins@basspet.com